WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/21/2025 thru 2/21/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-005059 02/21/2025 00:53: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK W BOND ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-005066 02/21/2025 06:39: DOMESTIC 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DOMESTIC

25-005070 02/21/2025 07:24: HIT AND RUN 00 BLOCK RICKETTS DR
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-005072 02/21/2025 08:09: LARCENY 700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
LARCENY

25-005073 02/21/2025 08:35: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

25-005075 02/21/2025 08:49: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK N STEWART ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-005080 02/21/2025 09:39: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-005083 02/21/2025 10:01: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-005085 02/21/2025 10:11: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-005091 02/21/2025 11:08: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-005093 02/21/2025 11:13: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-005095 02/21/2025 11:20: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE ROOSEVELT BLVD/ TAFT AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



25-005098

25-005102

25-005103

25-005109

25-005110

25-005111

25-005113

25-005118

25-005121

25-005124

25-005127

25-005131

25-005133

25-005137

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

02/21/2025

11:55:

12:15:

12:20:

12:54:

12:59:

13:02:

13:18:

13:38:

14:26:

14:40:

14:57:

15:36:

16:22:

17:40:

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

FRAUD
CIVIL DISPUTE

LARCENY
CIVIL DISPUTE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

MALL RD/ PATSY CLINE BLVD

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE



25-005138

25-005142

25-005152

25-005171

25-005172

Total Number of Calls:

02/21/2025 18:00:

02/21/2025 19:12:

02/21/2025 20:25:

02/21/2025 23:29:

02/21/2025 23:37:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
CIVIL DISPUTE

31

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
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