WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/21/2025 thru 2/21/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		0 1 11	č
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-005059	02/21/2025 00:53:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK W BOND ST
25-005066	02/21/2025 06:39:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-005070	02/21/2025 07:24:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	00 BLOCK RICKETTS DR
25-005072	02/21/2025 08:09:	LARCENY LARCENY	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-005073	02/21/2025 08:35:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
25-005075	02/21/2025 08:49:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK N STEWART ST
25-005080	02/21/2025 09:39:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-005083	02/21/2025 10:01:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
25-005085	02/21/2025 10:11:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK E GERMAIN ST
25-005091	02/21/2025 11:08:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
25-005093	02/21/2025 11:13:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
25-005095	02/21/2025 11:20:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	ROOSEVELT BLVD/ TAFT AVE

25-005098	02/21/2025 11:55:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-005102	02/21/2025 12:15:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-005103	02/21/2025 12:20:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
25-005109	02/21/2025 12:54:	FRAUD CIVIL DISPUTE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-005110	02/21/2025 12:59:	LARCENY CIVIL DISPUTE	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-005111	02/21/2025 13:02:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MALL RD/ PATSY CLINE BLVD
25-005113	02/21/2025 13:18:	LARCENY LARCENY	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
25-005118	02/21/2025 13:38:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-005121	02/21/2025 14:26:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-005124	02/21/2025 14:40:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	300 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-005127	02/21/2025 14:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD
25-005131	02/21/2025 15:36:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-005133	02/21/2025 16:22:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-005137	02/21/2025 17:40:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

25-005138	02/21/2025 18:00:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
25-005142	02/21/2025 19:12:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-005152	02/21/2025 20:25:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-005171	02/21/2025 23:29:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
25-005172	02/21/2025 23:37:	ACCIDENT/NO PI CIVIL DISPUTE	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
Total Number of Ca	lls:	31	

Printed: 2/24/2025 Page 3 of 3 Version 10.1 - Call Agency